

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00009303

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

LEGO Juris A/S

and

Ryan Elsey

1. The Parties:

Lead Complainant: LEGO Juris A/S

Koldingvej 2 Billund Denmark

DK-7190 Denmark

Respondent: Ryan Elsey

36 Temeraire Road

Plymouth

ΧX

PL5 3UB

United Kingdom

2. The Domain Name(s):

legominifigurescollector.co.uk

3. Notification of Complaint

	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that No the respondent in accordance with paragra	•
4.	Rights	
	The complainant has, to my reasonable sa respect of a name or mark which is identical	
5.	Abusive Registration	
	The complainant has, to my reasonable sa Domain name legominifigurescollector.co.	
6.	Other Factors	
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances	
		☑ Yes□ No
7.	Comments (optional)	
	None	
8.	Decision	
	Transfer	
Signed: Cerryg Jones		Dated: 18 January 2011